ſ	01-11-2002	U.S. Department Patent and Trader						
)() TRADEMAN						
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
_	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
	mission Type New	Conveyance Type						
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tune Assignm	Effective Date Month Day Year 10/31/01					
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger	<u> </u>					
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name						
	Corrective Document	Other						
	Reel # Frame #							
Con	veying Party Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached						
			on Date Day Year					
	Name Bakersfield Heart Hospital through He	eart Hospital of BK, LLC 10/	/31/01					
	Formerly							
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Parnership Corporation	Association					
	Other Limited Liability Company		!					
M	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North	Carolina						
		al names of receiving parties attached						
	Name MedCath Incorporated							
	DBA/AKA/TA							
 	Composed of							
	Address (line 1) 10720 Sikes Place							
ĺ	Address (line 2) Suite 300							
	Address (line 3) Charlotte City	North Carolina 28277 State/Country Zip Cod						
_	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be record and the receiving party i						
1	Corporation Association	the United States, an app domestic representative	pointment of a					
	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization North Carolina	(Designation must be a s from Assignment.)						
10/2002 TD1RZ1 00000115 2294780 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to		ncluding time for reviewing the					
	document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Inform (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS A	end comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Pa Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Prac	Prademark Office, Chief perwork Reduction Project					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce				
Expires 06/30	1/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK				
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Addres	SS					
		Enter for the first	Receiving Party Only.				
	DT/A						
Name	N/A						
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (IIIIe 2)							
Address (line 3)							
rtddress (inie 5)							
Address (line 4)							
(,							
Correspondent	Name and Address						
		Area Code and T	elephone Number (919) 286-8000				
	A. D. H. I						
Name	Arlene D. Hanks						
	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC						
Address (line 1)	Woole & Van Allen, I LLC						
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street						
Address (fille 2)	2200 West Main Street						
Address (line 3)	Suite 800						
		705					
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 277	705					
Pages		the attached conveyance document	# 3				
	including any attachments.		#				
Trademark An	olication Number(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number or	the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	NTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
			, , ,				
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)				
		1 6 20 1 700					
		2,294,780					
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved.	# []				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
N. C. edo. a. d	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account					
	,	Deposit Account 🛛					
	t Account for payment by deposit account or if ac	ditional fees can be charged to the ac-	count.)				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365							
	•	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No				
		S					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herdin,							
	D. Hanks		11-01-01				
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed				

PARAMETERIST

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

WHEREAS, Heart Hospital of BK, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, d/b/a Bakersfield Heart Hospital, (hereinaster the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark shown on the attached Schedule A and the registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, all goodwill therein, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, causes of action and the right to recover for past infringement, dilution or other misappropriation thereof, (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, MedCath Incorporated, a North Carolina corporation, whose address is 10720 Sikes Place, Suite 300, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28277, (hereinafter the "Assignce") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and all goodwill attendant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which Assignor acknowledges by its execution below:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark, and together with any and all interests, claims and rights for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Trademark, false designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices and/or dilution related to the Trademark, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.
- Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any additional documents at the request and expense of Assignee which Assignee may require in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and trademark registrations to Assignce, its successors or assigns.

Executed this 31	day of	<u>OCTOBER</u> , 2001.
		Assignor:
	Ву:	HEART HOSPITAL OF BK, LLC d/b/a BAKERSFIELD HEART HOSPITAL HHBF, INC., Manager
	By: Name: Title:	Janes E. Harris

TRADEMARK REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0460 Notary Public

STATE OF MONTH CHROLINA COUNTY OF MORTH CHROLING

I, Show G. Johnson, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Johnson E. Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the wee Marris personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the week me the wee

My Commission Expires: S/20/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0461

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Date Registered
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Heart Design)	2,294,780	11/23/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002420 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 01/07/2002